LR435

ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 435

Introduced by Fulton, 29.

WHEREAS, the Lincoln Chamber of Commerce and the Gallup Organization recognized five years ago the need to form a group for young professionals in Lincoln; and

WHEREAS, the Lincoln Young Professionals Group has grown to include over eight hundred members and has become the largest such organization in Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, the Lincoln Young Professionals Group continues to be successful in its critical function of developing business and civic leadership skills among young professionals; and

WHEREAS, members of the Lincoln Young Professionals Group continue to make significant philanthropic contributions to Lincoln organizations; and

WHEREAS, the Lincoln Young Professionals Group's mission of empowering young professionals to create an energetic and dynamic environment of learning, networking, and entrepreneurship is of great importance in ensuring the sustained economic vitality of the city of Lincoln and the State of Nebraska.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

LR435

1. That the Legislature congratulates the Lincoln Young Professionals Group on its fifth anniversary and commends the success of its members.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Lincoln Chamber of Commerce.